PARTS LIST

Item Qty. Description Item Qfy. Description

1 2 Main Pole 13 1 Bolt, M12 X 160mm
2 1 Backboard 14 4 Bolt, M10 X 40mm

3 1 Rim 15 1 Bolt, M12 X 160mm
4 1 Net 16 4 Bolt, M12 X 60mm
5 2 Lower Elevator Tube I 1 Bolt, M8 X 70mm

& 2 Upper Elevator Tube 18 1 Bolt, M10 X 120mm
@ 1 Screw-Jack Assembly 18, 2 Bolt, M8 X 130mm
8 1 Crank Handle 20. 2 Bolt, M12 X 160mm
9 1 Pole Mount Bracket i 1 logeadgiae

10 1 Reinforcement Plate

151 A Reinforcement Plate

12 4 Ground Bolt

10. 1

14.

i)
17.

20

@ STEP A :Dig a hole at least 60cm deep and
50x50cm square

Build a form before pouring the concrete pad ,

to ensure the concrete straight and square.

Fill hole with concrete up to play surface and

push the ground bolt (12) and inground plate (21)

into concrete as shown

Wait 3 days for concrete to cure before proceeding.

STEP B:fix bottom pole (1) on the inground
plate(21)as shown

Assemble backboard (2) and ring(3) by bolt
(14)
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ttach lower elevator tube (5) and upper

elevator tube (6) on backboard (2) by
bolt (16) as shown.
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1.Attach lower elevator tube (5) and upper
@elevator tube (6) to top main pole (1) by .
2pcs bolts (20) as shown.
2. Fix bolt (13) on the main pole below
the lower elevator tube (5) as shown, this
is for holding the lower elevator tuber (5)

at the lowest height.




